
Year 6 Textiles Autumn Term 
Cushions (Design)

Key Vocabulary

Key Word Definition

Tie Dye Produce patterns in a 
garment or piece of 
cloth by tying parts 

of it to shield it from 
the dye.

Modify Make partial or minor 
changes to 
something.

Seam 
allowance

The area between 
the fabric edge and 
the stitching line on 
two (or more) pieces 

of material being 
sewn together.

Components A part or element of 
something.

Techniques A method of doing 
some task or 
performing 
something.

Back stitch A basic hand stitch 
where the thread is 
sewn in a back and 

forth motion.

Learning Sequence

1

2

3

4

5

6

Explore and evaluate a 
range of cushions and fabric 
tie dye products.

Tie dye some fabric.

Practise and compare 
running stitch, over stitch, 
blanket stitch and back 
stitch.

Design cushion.

Make cushion.

Stuff cushion and evaluate 
the product.
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